

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

September 21, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 5% s. 2022

CONSULTATIVE MEETING ON THE PROGRAMS AND PROJECTS IMPLEMENTED BY THE SDO-MISAMIS ORIENTAL

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SGOD and CID Chiefs Public Schools District Supervisors/In-charge All Others Concerned

- 1. To have a smooth implementation of programs and projects, this Office hereby informs the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent, Chief Education Supervisors in CID and SGOD, Public Schools District Supervisors, Districts In-charge that there will be a Consultative Meeting on the Programs and Projects Implemented by the SDO-Misamis Oriental with the Provincial Governor, Hon Peter M. Unabia on September 22, 2022 at "The Grove", Gingoog City.
- 2. Travel expenses shall be charged to Division Funds subject to the usual accounting, auditing, rules and regulations

3. For your information, guidance, and compliance.

JONATHAN S. DELA PEÑA, PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

JSD/egd/sgod/cid/mma/cpv



Address: Del Pilar corner Velez Street, Brgy. 29, Cagayan de Oro City 9000

Telephone Nos.: (088) 881-3094 | Text: 0917-8992245 (Globe)

Website: www.deped.misor.net

Email: misamis.oriental@deped.gov.ph